
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 1.850 3.699 5.548 7.397
g/m3

0.001 1.850 3.699 5.548 7.397
g/m3

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 7

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 8

0.9999998366 1.0000000000 1.0000001634
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DST1



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 1.847 3.694 5.541 7.388
g/m3

0.000 1.847 3.694 5.541 7.388
g/m3

2.5 0.0 2.5
g/m3 1e 7

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 8

0.9999999021 1.0000000000 1.0000000979
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DST2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 2.179 4.359 6.538 8.717
g/m3

0.000 2.179 4.359 6.538 8.717
g/m3

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 7

1 0 1
g/m3 1e 8

0.9999998877 1.0000000000 1.0000001123
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DST3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.606 1.211 1.817 2.423
g/m3

0.000 0.606 1.211 1.817 2.423
g/m3

8 0 8
g/m3 1e 8

2 0 2
g/m3 1e 9

0.9999998604 1.0000000000 1.0000001396
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DST4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0002 0.0507 0.1012 0.1516 0.2021
g/m3

0.0002 0.0507 0.1012 0.1516 0.2021
g/m3

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
g/m3

8 0 8
g/m3 1e 6

0.995740 0.997870 1.000000 1.002139 1.004278
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NH4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.064 0.128 0.192 0.256
g/m3

0.000 0.064 0.128 0.192 0.256
g/m3

0.0003 0.0000 0.0003
g/m3

3 0 3
g/m3 1e 5

0.8560 0.9280 1.0000 1.0841 1.1683
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NIT



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.272 0.539 0.807 1.075
g/m3

0.004 0.272 0.539 0.807 1.075
g/m3

2 0 2
g/m3 1e 5

5 0 5
g/m3 1e 7

0.99995952 1.00000000 1.00004048
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030
g/m3

0.015 0.030
g/m3

1 0 1
g/m3 1e 5

5 0 5
g/m3 1e 7

0.999054 1.000000 1.000947
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 0.02 0.03
g/m3

0.01 0.02 0.03
g/m3

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 9

2.5 0.0 2.5
g/m3 1e 10

0.9999997757 1.0000000000 1.0000002243
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BCPI



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 0.010 0.015
g/m3

0.005 0.010 0.015
g/m3

8 0 8
g/m3 1e 10

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 11

0.9999998321 1.0000000000 1.0000001679
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BCPO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0532 0.1063 0.1594 0.2126
g/m3

0.0001 0.0532 0.1063 0.1594 0.2126
g/m3

8 0 8
g/m3 1e 9

2 0 2
g/m3 1e 9

0.9999998215 1.0000000000 1.0000001785
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCPI



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
g/m3

0.015 0.030 0.045
g/m3

2 0 2
g/m3 1e 9

8 0 8
g/m3 1e 11

0.9999997844 1.0000000000 1.0000002156
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCPO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
g/m3

0.015 0.030 0.045
g/m3

2 0 2
g/m3 1e 6

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 7

0.999995313 1.000000000 1.000004687
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Complex_SOA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0022 0.0785 0.1548 0.2311 0.3073
g/m3

0.0022 0.0785 0.1548 0.2311 0.3073
g/m3

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 8

5 0 5
g/m3 1e 9

0.9999998927 1.0000000000 1.0000001073
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Simple_SOA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0005 0.0010 0.0015
g/m3

0.0005 0.0010 0.0015
g/m3

1 0 1
g/m3 1e 6

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 7

0.998757 0.999378 1.000000 1.000622 1.001245
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_AERI



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2 4 6
g/m3 1e 5

2 4 6
g/m3 1e 5

3 0 3
g/m3 1e 7

8 0 8
g/m3 1e 9

0.485 0.742 1.000 1.532 2.064
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrSALA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2 4 6
g/m3 1e 6

2 4 6
g/m3 1e 6

5 0 5
g/m3 1e 9

3 0 3
g/m3 1e 10

0.98500 0.99250 1.00000 1.00761 1.01523
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrSALC



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
g/m3 1e 5

2.5 5.0 7.5
g/m3 1e 5

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 8

3 0 3
g/m3 1e 9

0.997612 0.998806 1.000000 1.001197 1.002394
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISALA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.4 0.8 1.2
g/m3 1e 5

0.4 0.8 1.2
g/m3 1e 5

1 0 1
g/m3 1e 8

6 0 6
g/m3 1e 10

0.997820 0.998910 1.000000 1.001093 1.002185
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISALC



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0025 0.0050 0.0075
g/m3

0.0025 0.0050 0.0075
g/m3

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 6

5 0 5
g/m3 1e 8

0.96107 0.98054 1.00000 1.02025 1.04051
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NITs



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
g/m3

0.02 0.04 0.06
g/m3

5 0 5
g/m3 1e 9

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 9

0.9999998728 1.0000000000 1.0000001272
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.6 1.2 1.8
g/m3 1e 8

0.6 1.2 1.8
g/m3 1e 8

5 0 5
g/m3 1e 10

6 0 6
g/m3 1e 11

0.9479 0.9740 1.0000 1.0275 1.0550
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALAAL



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 0.010 0.015
g/m3

0.005 0.010 0.015
g/m3

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 6

3 0 3
g/m3 1e 7

0.8522 0.9261 1.0000 1.0867 1.1734
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALACL



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.025 0.050 0.075
g/m3

0.025 0.050 0.075
g/m3

6 0 6
g/m3 1e 9

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 9

0.9999999046 1.0000000000 1.0000000954
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALC



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
g/m3

0.004 0.008 0.012
g/m3

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 6

8 0 8
g/m3 1e 9

0.9259 0.9629 1.0000 1.0400 1.0801
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALCAL



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.015 0.030
g/m3

0.000 0.015 0.030
g/m3

1 0 1
g/m3 1e 6

5 0 5
g/m3 1e 8

0.7626 0.8813 1.0000 1.1557 1.3113
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALCCL



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.8 1.6 2.4
g/m3 1e 6

0.8 1.6 2.4
g/m3 1e 6

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 9

2.5 0.0 2.5
g/m3 1e 10

0.996406 0.998203 1.000000 1.001804 1.003607
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4s



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.6.0-alpha.15 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
g/m3

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
g/m3

2.5 0.0 2.5
g/m3 1e 11

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 12

0.999999863 1.000000000 1.000000137
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_pFe
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